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XAVIER BECERRA 
Attorney General of California 
Lucy F. WANG (State Bar No. 199772) 
Acting Supervising Deputy Attorney General 
455 Golden Gate, Suite 11000 
San Francisco, California 94102-7004 
Telephone: (415) 510-4400 
Facsimile: (415) 703-5480 
Email: Lucy.Wang@doj.ca.gov 

CYNTHIA J. LARSEN (State Bar No. 123994) 
ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 
400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000 
Sacramento, California 95814-4497 
Telephone: (916) 447-9200 
Facsimile: (916) 329-4900 
Email: cjlarsen@orrick.com 

Attorneys for Applicant Ricardo Lara, 
Insurance Commissioner of the State of California 
in his Capacity as Liquidator of 
CastlePoint National Insurance Company 

EXEMPT from filing fees 
per Govt. Code § 6103 

SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO 

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE 
STATE OF CALIFORNIA, 

Applicant, 

v. 

CASTLEPOINT NATIONAL INSURANCE 
COMPANY, and DOES 1-50, inclusive, 

Respondents. 

Case No. CPF-16-515183 

Reservation No. 06180813-06 

PROOF OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL 

Date: August 13,  2019 
Time: 9:30 a.m. 
Dept: 302 
Judge: Hon. Ethan P. Schulman 

4160-9941-7373 

PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE 
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PROOF OF SERVICE 

I am over the age of eighteen years and not a party to the within-entitled action. My 

business address is Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP, 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000, 

Sacramento, CA 95814. On June 19, 2019, I served the following document(s): 

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER'S NOTICE OF APPLICATION AND 
APPLICATION FOR ORDER APPROVING FINANCIAL REPORT, EXPENSES 
OF ADMINISTRATION, AND ESTATE ADMINISTRATION MATTERS; 
FINANCIAL REPORT ON STATUS OF CASTLEPOINT NATIONAL 
INSURANCE COMPANY IN LIQUIDATION; MEMORANDUM OF POINTS 
AND AUTHORITIES; 

DECLARATION OF JOSEPH HOLLOWAY IN SUPPORT OF INSURANCE 
COMMISSIONER'S APPLICATION FOR ORDER APPROVING FINANCIAL 
REPORT, EXPENSES OF ADMINISTATION, AND ESTATE 
ADMINISTRATION MATTERS; 

[PROPOSED] ORDER APPROVING FINANCIAL REPORT, EXPENSES OF 
ADMINISTRATION, AND ESTATE ADMINISTRATION MATTERS; 

INSURANCE COMMISSIONER'S NOTICE RE COURT REPORTER FEE FOR 
APPLICATION FOR ORDER APPROVING FINANCIAL REPORT, EXPENSES 
OF ADMINISTRATION, AND ESTATE ADMINISTRATION MATTERS 

on the interested parties in this action by placing true and correct copies thereof in sealed 

envelopes addressed as follows: 

May-Tak Chin 
Jessie L. Miller 
Reed Smith, LLP 
101 Second Street, Ste. 1800 
San Francisco, CA 94105-3659 
MChin@ReedSmith.com 
JesseMiller@ReedSmith.com 
Counsel for AmTrust Financial Services, Inc., 
AmTrust North America, Inc., and Brian Kuhn 

Xavier Becerra 
Attorney General of California 
Lucy F. Wang 
Acting Supervising Deputy Attorney 
General 
455 Golden Gate, Suite 11000 
San Francisco, California 94102-7004 
Lucy.Wang@doj.ca.gov 
Counsel for Applicant Ricardo Lara, 
Insurance Commissioner of the State of 
California in his Capacity as Liquidator of 
CastlePoint National Insurance Company 

4160-9941-7373 

PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE 
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Paul J. Edelstein 
The Edelsteins, Faegenburg & Brown LLP 
26 Broadway, Suite 901 
New York, NY 10004 
paul@efbpilaw.com 
Counsel for Eita (Itty) Pruss 

David W. Brown 
Lewis Rice LLC 
600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500 
St. Louis, MO 63101 
dbrown@lewisrice.com 
Counsel for Wolf River Capital 

Jim Brennan 
Wollmuth Maher & Deutsch LLP 
500 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10110 
jbrennan@wmd-law.com 
Counsel for Hildene Capital Management 

Jay Stuart Handlin 
Wollmuth Maher & Deutsch LLP 
500 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor 
New York, NY 10110 
JHandlin@WMD-LAW.com 
Counsel for Alesco Preferred Funding VIII, 
Ltd., etc. 

Elliot H. Taub 
The Taub Law Firm, P.C. 
14 Penn Plaza 
Suite 2105 
225 W. 34th St. 
New York, NY 10122 
etaub@taublawfirm.com 
Counsel for Karen Wilkie 
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Amanda Bartlett 
Carl Micarelli 
Shannon Seldon 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
ambartlett@debevoise.com 
cmicarelli@debevoise.com 
srselden@debevoise.com 
Counsel for AmTrust Financial Services, 
Inc., AmTrust North America, Inc., and 
Brian Kuhn 

Patrick Salvi 
Salvi, Schostok & Pritchard, P.C. 
161 North Clark Street, Suite 4700 
Chicago, IL 60601-3201 
psalvi@salvilaw.com 
Counsel for Claimant, John Lohr 

Jeanne M. Vinal 
Vinal & Vinal, P.C. 
193 Delaware Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14202 
gmgriesbaum@vinallaw.com 
Counsel for Lorraine Turchiarelli 

Jerold Oshinsky 
Kasowitz, Benson, Tones & Friedman 
2029 Century East, Suite 750 
Los Angeles, CA 90067 
joshinsky@kasowitz.com 
Counsel for Wilke, Karen 

Matthew D. Forbes 
Debevoise & Plimpton LLP 
919 Third Avenue 
New York, NY 10022 
mforbes@debevoise.com 
Counsel for ACP RE LTD. and The 
Michael Karfunkel Family 2005 Trust 

4160-9941-7373 

PROOF OF ELECTRONIC SERVICE 



1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

Michael D. Brown 
Matthew Bryant 
Ruskin Moscou Faltischek PC 
1425 RXR Plaza 
East Tower — 15th Floor 
Uniondale, NY 11556-1425 
mbrown@rmfpc.com 
mbryant@rmfpc.com 
Counsel for AmTrust North America, 
Inc., AmTrust Financial Services, Inc. 
and Brian Kuhn 

William I. Goldsmith 
Goldsmith & Hull, A.P.C. 
16933 Parthenia St. 
Northridge, CA 91343 
bgoldsmith@goldsmithcalaw.com 
Counsel for Eita (Itty) Pruss 

Paul David Murphy 
Murphy Rosen & Meylan LLP 
100 Wilshire Boulevard 
Suite 1300 
Santa Monica, CA 90401 
pmurphy@murphyrosen.corn 
Counsel for Alesco Preferred Funding 
VIII, Ltd., etc. 

I am employed in the county from which the mailing occurred. On the date indicated 

above, I placed the sealed envelope(s) for collection and mailing at this firm's office business 

address indicated above. I am readily familiar with this firm's practice for the collection and 

processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. Under that 

practice, the firm's correspondence would be deposited with the United States Postal Service on 

this same date with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business. 

Executed on June 19, 2019 at Sacramento, California. 

I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above 

is true and correct. 

J-96A-So--
Wanda Peters 
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