1 2 3 4 5	XAVIER BECERRA Attorney General of California LUCY F. WANG (State Bar No. 199772) Acting Supervising Deputy Attorney General 455 Golden Gate, Suite 11000 San Francisco, California 94102-7004 Telephone: (415) 510-4400 Facsimile: (415) 703-5480 Email: Lucy.Wang@doj.ca.gov			
6	CYNTHIA J. LARSEN (State Bar No. 123994)			
7	ORRICK, HERRINGTON & SUTCLIFFE LLP 400 Capitol Mall, Suite 3000			
8	Sacramento, California 95814-4497 Telephone: (916) 447-9200			
9	Facsimile: (916) 329-4900 Email: cjlarsen@orrick.com			
10	Attorneys for Applicant Ricardo Lara,			
11	Insurance Commissioner of the State of Californian his Capacity as Liquidator of	ıa		
12	CastlePoint National Insurance Company		PT from filing fees	
13		per Go	vt. Code § 6103	
14	SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA			
15	CITY AND COUNTY OF SAN FRANCISCO			
16				
17	INSURANCE COMMISSIONER OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA,	Case No.	CPF-16-515183	
18	Applicant,	Reservation	on No. 06180813-06	
19	v.	PROOF (	OF SERVICE BY U.S. MAIL	
20	CASTLEPOINT NATIONAL INSURANCE	Date: Time:	August 13, , 2019 9:30 a.m.	
21	COMPANY, and DOES 1-50, inclusive,	Dept: Judge:	302 Hon. Ethan P. Schulman	
22	Respondents.	Judge.	11011. Ethan 1. Schuman	
23		J		
24				
25				
26				
27				
41				

28

1	Paul J. Edelstein	Amanda Bartlett
2	The Edelsteins, Faegenburg & Brown LLP 26 Broadway, Suite 901	Carl Micarelli Shannon Seldon
3	New York, NY 10004	Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
	paul@efbpilaw.com	919 Third Avenue
4	Counsel for Eita (Itty) Pruss	New York, NY 10022 <a href="mailto:ambartlett@debevoise.com">ambartlett@debevoise.com</a>
5		cmicarelli@debevoise.com
6		srselden@debevoise.com
	*	Counsel for AmTrust Financial Services,
7		Inc., AmTrust North America, Inc., and Brian Kuhn
8		
9	David W. Brown	Patrick Salvi
	Lewis Rice LLC 600 Washington Avenue, Suite 2500	Salvi, Schostok & Pritchard, P.C.
10	St. Louis, MO 63101	161 North Clark Street, Suite 4700 Chicago, IL 60601-3201
11	dbrown@lewisrice.com	psalvi@salvilaw.com
12	Counsel for Wolf River Capital	Counsel for Claimant, John Lohr
	Jim Brennan	Jeanne M. Vinal
13	Wollmuth Maher & Deutsch LLP 500 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor	Vinal & Vinal, P.C. 193 Delaware Avenue
14	New York, NY 10110	Buffalo, NY 14202
15	jbrennan@wmd-law.com Counsel for Hildene Capital Management	gmgriesbaum@vinallaw.com Counsel for Lorraine Turchiarelli
16	Jay Stuart Handlin	Jerold Oshinsky
17	Wollmuth Maher & Deutsch LLP 500 Fifth Avenue, 12th Floor	Kasowitz, Benson, Torres & Friedman
	New York, NY 10110	2029 Century East, Suite 750 Los Angeles, CA 90067
18	JHandlin@WMD-LAW.com Counsel for Alesco Preferred Funding VIII,	joshinsky@kasowitz.com
19	Ltd., etc.	Counsel for Wilke, Karen
20	Elliot H. Taub	Matthew D. Forbes
	The Taub Law Firm, P.C. 14 Penn Plaza	Debevoise & Plimpton LLP
21	Suite 2105	919 Third Avenue
22	225 W. 34th St. New York, NY 10122	New York, NY 10022 mforbes@debevoise.com
23	etaub@taublawfirm.com	Counsel for ACP RE LTD. and The
	Counsel for Karen Wilkie	Michael Karfunkel Family 2005 Trust
24		
25		
26		
27		

28

1	Michael D. Brown Paul David Murphy			
2	Matthew Bryant Murphy Rosen & Meylan LLP Ruskin Moscou Faltischek PC 100 Wilshire Boulevard			
3	1425 RXR Plaza Suite 1300			
	East Tower – 15 <sup>th</sup> Floor Santa Monica, CA 90401 Uniondale, NY 11556-1425 <u>pmurphy@murphyrosen.com</u>			
4	Uniondale, NY 11556-1425 <u>pmurphy@murphyrosen.com</u> <u>mbrown@rmfpc.com</u> Counsel for Alesco Preferred Funding			
5	mbryant@rmfpc.com VIII, Ltd., etc.			
6	Counsel for AmTrust North America, Inc., AmTrust Financial Services, Inc.			
7	and Brian Kuhn			
8	William I. Goldsmith			
9	Goldsmith & Hull, A.P.C.			
	16933 Parthenia St. Northridge, CA 91343			
10	bgoldsmith@goldsmithcalaw.com			
11	Counsel for Eita (Itty) Pruss			
12	I am employed in the county from which the mailing occurred. On the date indicated			
13	above, I placed the sealed envelope(s) for collection and mailing at this firm's office business			
14	address indicated above. I am readily familiar with this firm's practice for the collection and			
15	processing of correspondence for mailing with the United States Postal Service. Under that			
16	practice, the firm's correspondence would be deposited with the United States Postal Service on			
17	this same date with postage thereon fully prepaid in the ordinary course of business.			
18	Executed on June 19, 2019 at Sacramento, California.			
19	I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the above			
20	is true and correct.			
21	$\Gamma_{1} = \Gamma_{1} = \Gamma_{2} = \Gamma_{1} = \Gamma_{2} = \Gamma_{2$			
22	Wanda Pitas			
23	Wanda Peters			
24				
25				
26				
27				
2,				

28